## Illinois Repeater Association 2024 Annual Meeting – Announcement

## **QST**

To: All holders of Illinois Coordination for Repeaters, Trustees, Technical Contacts and Amateur Radio Operators at Large.

The Illinois Repeater Association will hold its annual Membership Meeting on March 23, 2024. The doors will open at 9AM; the Membership Meeting will begin promptly at 10 AM. The location will be;

## Eastland Suites 1801 Eastland Drive Bloomington, IL 61704 (309) 662-0000

We have decided to return to this location for 2024 as it is centrally located, provides ample room for the meeting, and has offered reasonably priced rooms for overnight accommodation. If you plan to arrive Friday, March 22<sup>nd</sup>, and would like a room, please call the above-listed number directly, tell them you are with the Illinois Repeater Association and provide **Group ID Code 5638**. to receive a reduced room rate. We have reserved a limited number of rooms, and they are available on a first come, first served basis. All IRA delegates and/ or their representatives may use this code.

It is my hope that many of you will be able to attend. Please email an RSVP to <u>W9XA@yahoo.com</u> with a note of the number in your group if you plan to attend.

I, and the IRA Board and Officers are looking forward to seeing you in Bloomington, Saturday, March 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2024.

TNX es 73.

Kermit Carlson W9XA

President.

Illinois Repeater Association